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FILES.

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

B—4345 Asst. Commissioner.




Td-fich.
299786=21
KN

¥iss Henrietta Nelson,
gecretary Wellsburg High School Athletic Asscoiation,

Wellsburg, ¥est Virginia.
Dear Madamie

Replying to your letter of April 13, you are
adviged thet the Carliele Schocl was restored to the
VWar Department on September 1, 1918, for a hospital for
soldiers. This was done because thés property was origi-
nally a militery establishment and the Indien Service was
sllowed the use thereof for a school until such time as
it should again be needed for military use. Oowing to the
necessities resulting from the late war it was s0 required,
and therefore upen request of the War Department, such

action waas taken.

Very respectfully,

4-WC~16 Assistent Commissioner.
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AUSTIN E. BESANCON,
PRINCIPAL

EUGENE PORTER.
COACH

M. STANLEY MILLER,
FACULTY MGR.

WELLSBURG, W. VA.
Xpril 13, 1981

Department of Interior,
Bureau of Indisn Affairs,

Washington, D. C. 3d J O

..!3- '.\.:'t

Dear SirT:

May we as a class of Seniors of the Wellshurg High
School ask for imformetion sbout the Carlisle 3chool for
Indians.

QP)’
e 5 : : : “Cn
Recently an Indian Chief addressed our school an% 7 “ﬁ}
in the course of his remarks he stated, thetthe Carligle pp éz
School for Indians has been turned into a hospital for ‘O, Faom
goldiers during the orlds Var and ‘seemed to lament the ¢» 4@
fact that this school for higher educetion had been dis- qa\ 7
continued. oy
o
Whet we wish to mow is, has the Carlisle School \ R
. for Indians been discontinued, and if so, why? }éb;b
As a class we will thank you in sfvance FTor the im- I

formation.
S

i Yours truly,

F Secretary,
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